

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

CE

Digital Audimagen BQ S.L. declares that Rock 6T is in conformity with the following directives:

RoHS Directive

2011/65/EU

In accordance with other relevant standards:

IEC 62321-3-1: 2013	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 3-1: Screening - Lead, mercury, cadmium, total chromium and total bromine by X-ray fluorescence spectrometry
IEC 62321-5: 2013	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 5: Cadmium, lead and chromium in polymers and electronics and cadmium and lead in metals by AAS, AFS, ICP-OES and ICP-MS
IEC 62321-4: 2013+AMD1: 2017	Ammendment 1 - Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 4: Mercury in polymers, metals and electronics by CV-AAS, CV-AFS, ICP-OES and ICP-MS
IEC 62321-7-2: 2017	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 7-2: Hexavalent chromium - Determination of hexavalent chromium (Cr(VI)) in polymers and electronics by the colorimetric method
IEC 62321-7-1: 2015	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 7-1: Hexavalent chromium - Presence of hexavalent chromium (Cr(VI)) in colourless and coloured corrosion-protected coatings on metals by the colorimetric method
IEC 62321-6: 2015	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products - Part 6: Polybrominated biphenyls and polybrominated diphenyl ethers in polymers by gas chromatograhy -mass spectometry (GC- MS)

IEC 62321-8: 2017 Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products -Part 8: Phthalates in polymers by gas chromatography-mass spectrometry (GC-MS), gas chromatography-mass spectrometry using a pyrolyzer/thermal desorption accessory (Py-TD-GC-MS)

WEEE Declaration: Electrical and electronic equipment must be disposed of separately from normal waste at the end of its operational lifetime in accordance with the respective national regulations.

Signed:

Digital Audimagen BQ S.L.

Please direct all questions regarding regulatory compliance to: sales@audibax.com